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ILLINOIS CHILDREN’S JUSTICE TASK FORCE MEETING

February 10, 2021

Chair Virginia Zic-Schlomas, Presiding

CORRECTED CALL-IN INFORMATION:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89721129154?pwd=MFIJQnVVvVQTZidUwyeVFiY3loM1dqZz09

LOCATION: Virtual Meeting via ZOOM (due to lllinois Shelter-At-Home Order of the Governor)

9:00 am
9:30 am
9:40 am
9:45am
9:50 am
9:55 am
10:00 am
10:30
10:40 am

10:50 am
11:00am
11:30 am
11:45 am
12:00 pm
12:15 pm
Adjourn

Meet and Greet

Call to Order/Roll Call/Who they are/represent
Review/Approval of Nov 12, 2020 Minutes

Public Comment Per Open Meetings Act

CIJTF Review of Task Force Purpose /CITF Vacancies
Introductions, new attendees/members/ guests
Presentation — 2021 3-Year Assessment

Presentation by CDRT (Child Death Review/Citizens review panel)
Presentation by SCAN (Statewide Citizen’s Committee on
Child Abuse & Neglect)

Break

Presentation on Hotline Strengths and Challenges
Presentation MDT Update

Discussion/recommendations

Project Child Update

New Business: next meeting dates

NOTE (Effective as of July 14, 2020): Update regarding Open Meetings Act:

Ginny Zic-Schlomas/Rhiannon Torres

Ginny Zic-Schlomas

Paul Hamann
Ginny Zic-Schlomas
Steven Budde/Elba Karim

Mary Joly Stein

Veatrice Crawford/Cyndy Savage Brown

Tamela and Trista Cox
Char Rivette
Ginny Zic/Paul Hamann

Dr. Fujara/Dr. Petrak

e As part of the permission for councils to meet via videoconference and remain compliant with the Open Meetings

Act, all councils/committees must also keep a verbatim recording of their meetings (record their meetings).

e All votes must now be recorded via roll call (as opposed to recording “ayes” and “nays”). Please ensure that all
votes are identified via roll call for the required recording of the meeting.
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