

Marc D. Smith Acting Director

ILLINOIS CHILDREN'S JUSTICE TASK FORCE MEETING February 10, 2021 Chair Virginia Zic-Schlomas, Presiding

CORRECTED CALL-IN INFORMATION:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89721129154?pwd=MFIJQnVvQTZidUwyeVFiY3loM1dqZz09

LOCATION: Virtual Meeting via ZOOM (due to Illinois Shelter-At-Home Order of the Governor)

9:00 am	Meet and Greet	
9:30 am	Call to Order/Roll Call/Who they are/represent	Ginny Zic-Schlomas/Rhiannon Torres
9:40 am	Review/Approval of Nov 12, 2020 Minutes	Ginny Zic-Schlomas
9:45am	Public Comment Per Open Meetings Act	
9:50 am	CJTF Review of Task Force Purpose /CJTF Vacancies	Paul Hamann
9:55 am	Introductions, new attendees/members/ guests	Ginny Zic-Schlomas
10:00 am	Presentation – 2021 3-Year Assessment	Steven Budde/Elba Karim
10:30	Presentation by CDRT (Child Death Review/Citizens review panel)	Mary Joly Stein
10:40 am	Presentation by SCAN (Statewide Citizen's Committee on	
	Child Abuse & Neglect)	Veatrice Crawford/Cyndy Savage Brown
10:50 am	Break	
11:00am	Presentation on Hotline Strengths and Challenges	Tamela and Trista Cox
11:30 am	Presentation MDT Update	Char Rivette
11:45 am	Discussion/recommendations	Ginny Zic/Paul Hamann
12:00 pm	Project Child Update	Dr. Fujara/Dr. Petrak
12:15 pm	New Business: next meeting dates	
Adjourn		

NOTE (Effective as of July 14, 2020): Update regarding Open Meetings Act:

- As part of the permission for councils to meet via videoconference and remain compliant with the Open Meetings Act, all councils/committees must also keep a verbatim recording of their meetings (record their meetings).
- All votes must now be recorded via roll call (as opposed to recording "ayes" and "nays"). Please ensure that all votes are identified via roll call for the required recording of the meeting.